

## 2nd International Conference on Management, Education, Social Sciences and Innovation 2021

2nd International Conference on Management, Education, Social Sciences and Innovation 2021 Asian Scholars Network (002903215-H) 20 Jalan 2A/3, Bandar Baru Selayang Fasa 2A, 68100 Batu Caves, Selangor, Malaysia

Tel: +60 19-3861730 (Dr. Zahari)

Name : Prof. Dr. Naresh Kumar Samy Institution : Universiti Malaysia Kelantan

Address : 19, Jalan PP5/1, Taman Putra Prima

Selangor 47130 Malaysia

Paper ID : ICMESSI2021: 046-037

Author : Thuraisyah Jaaffar (thuraisyah.a16e037f@siswa.umk.edu.my)

Co-Author : Naresh Kumar Samy (naresh@umk.edu.my)

Paper Title : Employee Voice Behaviour: Role of Empowering Leadership and Leader-Member Exchange

Date : June 08th, 2021

## NOTIFICATION OF PAPER ACCEPTANCE

Dear Prof. Dr. Naresh Kumar Samy,

On behalf of the ICMESSI2021 Committee, we are pleased to inform you that your submitted full paper (ICMESSI2021: 046-037) entitled "Employee Voice Behaviour: Role of Empowering Leadership and Leader-Member Exchange", has been **ACCEPTED** for the conference. Congratulation!

You may wish to update you Presenter Name. Simply Login > My Submission > Paper Submission > Click on "EDIT".

Please be informed that Conference Fee shall be paid by now. (Login > My Payment). Upload your proof of payment in the system after the payment is made.

As a reminder, the 2nd International Conference on Management, Education, Social Sciences and Innovation 2021 will be held on 12 June 2021.

Please be reminded that the Conference Fee shall be paid 1 week before the conference.

## **IMPORTANT:**

For Presenter (Online Video Presentation), please send your video presentation and slides at least **7 days before the conference date.** You may download the Online Video Presentation Guidelines from the conference website at Conference > Download.

Again, thank you very much for your submission.

2nd International Conference on Management, Education, Social Sciences and Innovation 2021 (ICMESSI2021)

Tel: +60 19-3861730 (Dr. Zahari)

Fax:

Email: <a href="mailto:icmessi@asianscholarsnetwork.com">icmessi@asianscholarsnetwork.com</a> Website: <a href="mailto:https://asianscholarsnetwork.com/">https://asianscholarsnetwork.com/</a>